Housing Authorities

Updated: 4/17/24

Provider Name	Bessemer Housing Authority
Provider Description	The Housing Authority of the City of Bessemer's mission is to provide drug free, decent, safe, and sanitary housing for eligible families.
Provider Hours	7:30a to 4:30p M-F
Provider Website Address	https://www.besha.org/
Contact Email	
Telephone Number	205-481-4420
Address	1515 Fairfax Avenue, Bessemer, AL 35020

Provider Name	Birmingham Housing Authority
Provider Description	The mission of the Housing Authority of the Birmingham District is to provide the highest standard of affordable housing while fostering vibrant, inclusive communities and serving as a catalyst for opportunity.
Provider Hours	Monday-Friday 8:00 a.m5:00 p.m.
Provider Website Address	https://habd.org/
Contact Email	
Telephone Number	205-324-0641
Address	1826 3rd Ave S, Birmingham, AL 35233

Provider Name	Columbiana Housing Authority
Provider Description	The Columbiana Housing Authority is created under the authority of the Code of Alabama, 1975 for the purpose of insuring safe and sanitary conditions in public housing projects and community facilities established for the residents of the housing.
Provider Hours	8a to 4:30 p M-F
Provider Website Address	https://www.cityofcolumbiana.com/housing-authority
Contact Email	
Telephone Number	205-669-6921
Address	111 Alabama Ave, Columbiana, AL 35051

Provider Name	Jefferson County Housing Authority
Provider Description	JCHA provides housing assistance for residents in the Jefferson County area, utilizing traditional programs: Public Housing and HCV (Housing Choice Vouchers), previously Section 8 Housing Choice Vouchers, funded by the federal Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD).
Provider Hours	7:30a - 5:30p Monday - Thursday
Provider Website Address	https://www.jcha.com/
Contact Email	
Telephone Number	205-849-0123
Address	3700 Industrial Parkway, Birmingham, AL 35217

Provider Name	Montevallo Housing Authority
Provider Description	The Mission of the Housing Authority of Calera & Montevallo is to provide the necessary number of affordable, decent, safe, and sanitary dwelling units within its jurisdiction; to administer, professionally and accurately, the programs authorized by the Board of Commissioners and Congress; and to professionally maintain the property that has been developed throughout its intended useful life.
Provider Hours	7:30a to 4p M-F
Provider Website Address	https://calera-montevallohousing.com/
Contact Email	
Telephone Number	205-665-7250
Address	1204 Island St, Montevallo, AL 35115